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Sy Syms School of Business  

Online Programs 

Master of Business Administration 

Master of Science in Accounting 

Master of Science in Real Estate 

Academic Calendar 2022‐2023 

Summer A 2022 

Seven week Online Courses  
(May 9 – June 26, 2022) 

Mon. Apr. 4 Registration Opens
Mon. May 9 First Day of Classes

Sun. May 15 
Last day to add a course. Last day to drop and/or withdraw from a course with 100% 
tuition refund & no W appearing on transcript. No refund after 5/15/2022.

Mon. May 16 Deregistration due to nonpayment
Mon. May 30 Memorial Day

Sun. Jun. 5 Last day to withdraw without a refund and with a W on transcript 
Sun.-Mon., Jun. 5-6 Shavout 

Sun. Jun. 26 Last day of classes
Wed. Jun. 29 Final Grades Due

Summer B 2022 

Seven week Online Courses  
(July 5 – August 21, 2022) 

Mon. Apr. 4 Registration Opens
Mon. Jul. 4 Independence Day
Tues. Jul. 5 First Day of Classes

Sun. Jul. 10 
Last day to add a course. Last day to drop and/or withdraw from a course with 100% 
tuition refund & no W appearing on transcript. No refund after 7/10/2022.

Mon. Jul. 11 Deregistration due to nonpayment
Sun. Jul. 31 Last day to withdraw without a refund and with a W on transcript 

Sun. Aug. 21 Last day of classes
Wed. Aug. 24 Final Grades Due

Fall A 2022 

Seven week Online Courses  
(September 6 – October 23, 2022) 

Mon. Jul. 18 Registration opens
Mon., Sept. 5 Labor Day 
Tues., Sept. 6 First Day of Classes

Sun., Sept. 11 
Last day to add a class.  Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic 
record.  No refund after 9/11/2022.

Mon.-Tues., Sept. 26-27 Rosh Hoshana
Sun., Oct. 2 Last day to withdraw without a refund and with a W on transcript. 

Tues. – Wed., Oct. 4-5 Yom Kippur
Sun. -Tues., Oct. 9-11 Sukkot 

Sun. -Mon., Oct. 16-17 Shmini Atzeret
Tues., Oct. 18 Simchat Torah
Sun., Oct. 23 Last day of classes

Weds., Oct. 26 Grades due 



 

*All dates are subject to change    Updated March 10, 2022 

Fall B 2022 
Seven week Online Courses 
(October 31 – December 18, 2022) 

Mon. Jul. 18 Registration opens
Mon., Oct. 31 First Day of Classes

Sun., Nov. 6  
Last day to add a class.  Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic 
record.  No refund after 11/6/2022.

Weds.-Thu., Nov. 23-24 Thanksgiving
Sun., Nov. 27 Last day to withdraw without a refund and with a W on transcript. 
Sun., Dec. 18  Last Day of classes

Weds., Dec. 21  Grades due 

Spring A 2023 
Seven Week Online Courses  
(January 17–March 5, 2023) 

Mon., Jan. 16 Martin Luther King Day
Tues, Jan 17 First Day of Classes

Sun., Jan. 22 
Last day to add a class.  Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic 
record.  No refund after 1/22/2023.

Sun., Feb. 12 Last day to withdraw without a refund and with a W on transcript. 
Sun., March 5 Last Day of Classes

Weds., March 8 Grades due 

Spring B 2023 
Seven Week Online Courses  
(March 13-May 7, 2023 

Mon., March 13 First Day of Classes

Sun., March 19 
Last day to add a class.  Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic 
record.  No refund after 3/19/2023.

Sun., April 9 Last day to withdraw without a refund and with a W on transcript. 
Sun., May 7 Last Day of Classes

Weds., May 10 Grades due 

Summer A 2023 
Seven Week Online Courses  
(May 15-July 2, 2023) 

Mon., May 15 First Day of Classes

Sun., May 21 
Last day to add a class.  Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic 
record.  No refund after 5/21/2023

Sun., June 11 Last day to withdraw without a refund and with a W on transcript. 
Sun., July 2 Last Day of Classes

Weds., July 5 Grades Due

Summer B 2023 
Seven Week Online Courses  
(July 10-August 27, 2023) 

Mon., July 10 First Day of Classes

Sun., July 16 
Last day to add a class.  Last day drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic 
record.  No refund after 7/16/2023.

Sun., August 6 Last day to withdraw without a refund and with a W on transcript. 
Sun., August 27 Last Day of Classes 

Weds., August 30 Grades Due


